

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 66,712

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE)
COMPANY,)
)
Petitioner,)
)
vs.)
)
FOURTH COMMERCE PROPERTIES)
CORPORATION,)
)
Respondent.)
_____)

FILED
SID J. WHITE
APR 22 1985
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

GUNSTER, YOAKLEY, CRISER &
STEWART, P.A.
400 South County Road
P. O. Box 71
Palm Beach, FL. 33480
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	ii
Preface	iii
Issues Presented for Review	iv
I. IS AN INSURER UNDER A MORTGAGEE INSURANCE POLICY THAT INSURES AGAINST LOSS OR DAMAGE SUSTAINED OR INCURRED BY THE INSURED BY REASON OF THE INVALIDITY OR UNENFORCEABILITY OF THE LIEN OF THE INSURED MORTGAGE UPON THE ESTATE OR INTEREST INVOLVED OBLIGATED, IN A FORECLOSURE OF SAID MORTGAGE, TO PROVIDE A DEFENSE TO THE INSURED AGAINST THE CLAIM OF A DEFENDANT RAISED BY GENERAL DENIAL THAT THE INSURED MORTGAGE WAS EXECUTED BY THE FEE SIMPLE OWNER OF THE MORTGAGED PROPERTY?	
II. WAS THE CLAIM ASSERTED IN THIS CASE BY WAY OF A GENERAL DENIAL THAT THE INSURED MORTGAGE WAS EXECUTED BY THE FEE SIMPLE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THE INSURED MORTGAGE LITIGATION FOUNDED UPON AN ALLEGED DEFECT, LIEN, ENCUMBRANCE, OR OTHER MATTER INSURED AGAINST BY THE POLICY IN QUESTION OBLIGATING THE INSURER TO PROVIDE A DEFENSE TO THE INSURED?	
Statement of the Case and of the Facts	1
Summary of Argument.....	8
Argument	
I. THE GENERAL DENIAL BY A JUNIOR LIENOR IN THE INSTANT MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION OF ONE PARAGRAPH OF THE COMPLAINT TO FORECLOSE DID NOT CONSTITUTE A "DEFENSE", NOR CAUSE THE MORTGAGEE TITLE INSURER TO BE UNDER ANY DUTY TO DEFEND THE ACTION.....	
	10
II. THE CLAIMS OR DENIALS OF STECKMAR IN THE FOURTH COMMERCE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION DID NOT CAUSE PIONEER TO BE UNDER ANY DUTY TO DEFEND WHEN IT AFFIRMATIVELY APPEARED FROM THE FACE OF THE PLEADINGS THAT STECKMAR'S INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY, IF ANY, WAS CREATED SUBSEQUENT TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE POLICY.....	
	18
Conclusion	22
Certificate of Service.....	24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Accurate Metal Finishing Corp. v. Carmel</u> , 254 So. 2d 556 (Fla. 3d DCA 1971).....	11
<u>Ambrecht Lumber Co. v. Adair</u> , 91 Fla. 460, 108 So. 222 (1926).....	13
<u>DeMendoza v. Board of County Commissioners</u> , 221 So. 2d 797 (Fla. 3d DCA 1969).....	13
<u>Heitman v. Davis</u> , 127 Fla. 1, 172 So. 705 (1937).....	13
<u>Hough v. Menses</u> , 95 So. 2d 410 (Fla. 1957).....	13
<u>Marks Brothers Paving Co. v. Ovellet</u> , 124 So. 2d 514 (Fla. 3d DCA 1960), <u>appeal after remand</u> , 131 So. 2d 771 (Fla. 3d DCA 1961).....	14
<u>Ness v. Cowdery</u> , 110 Fla. 427, 149 So. 33 (1933).....	13
<u>Quinn Plumbing Co. v. New Miami Shores Corp.</u> , 100 Fla. 412, 129 So. 690 (1930).....	14
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
Fla. Const. art. 5, §3(b)(4).....	7
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030.....	7
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.100.....	13
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.110.....	14
40 <u>Fla. Jur. 2d</u> , Pleadings.....	11,12,13
Florida Statute §627.786 (1983).....	21
Trawick, <u>Florida Practice and Procedure</u>	13
